And the said Board of Rapid Transit Railroad Commissioners does hereby, pur-
suant to section 45 of the Greater New York Charter, make request for the authoriza-
tion of such Corporate Stock for the full amount sufficient to pay the entire estimated 
expense of executing such contract, to wit: the sum of three million and thirty-five 
thousand dollars ($3,035,000). 

In witness whereof, the Board of Rapid Transit Railroad Commissioners for The 
City of New York has caused its official seal to be hereto affixed and these presents to 
be signed by its Vice-President and Secretary this 18th day of April, 1907.

[...]

426 92 

Public School 76, Queens. 
Miscellaneous furniture for addition, C. H. Browne.......... 528 00 

Public School 85, Queens. 
Alterations and installing new fixtures, William C. Ormond.. 85 00 

1,668 oa 

$2,595 63 

Appropriating the sum of nine hundred and ninety-three dollars and seventy cents 
($993.70) from premiums derived from the sale of Corporate Stock, issued by the 
Comptroller pursuant to sections 47 and 169 of the revised Charter, said sum to be 
applied in payment of a bill to be incurred by the Committee on Buildings with the 
Superintendent of State Prisons, for and on behalf of the Board of Education, for